Yukon Orienteering Association
12 July 2023
Macpherson Meet Results

A total of 22 intrepid souls came out on a rainy cool evening. Some of the lower trails became
very slick with the clay mud!

Thank you to all the volunteers who helped put on this meet. Sabine Schweiger came out early
with me at 3pm on the meet day to hang controls in the rain and help set up the registration area.
Judith Van Gulick helped out with registration. Dave Hildes stayed to the bitter end and helped
take down the registration, start and finish. Thanks to Wendy Nixon and Grant Abbott for
picking up the expert/advanced controls. The meet organizers were Bob Sagar and Virginia
Sarrizin.

Novice 2.5km 11 controls 8 Participants

Hector Horton 31:15
Finlay Horton 31:36
Hugo Horton 34:18

Erin Neufeld and Stephen Horton
Wendy Tayler, Cheylsea Mitchell and Atticus Mitchell-Richards DNF



Intermediate 2.6km

Michael Hunter
Wendy Nixon

Karin Keeley-Eriksson
Craig Brooks

Nesta Leduc

Advanced 3.4km

Daharia Beaty
Emile Stewart-Jones
Erik Blake

Phin Pearson

Judith Van Gulick
Mac Clohan

Expert 5.3km

Colin Abbott
Forest Pearson
Dave Hildes

11 controls 5 Participants

47:03
48:50
65:32
66:53
71:27

8 controls 6 participants

41:09
50:33
51:44
66:43
DNF
DNF

11 controls 3 participants

44:24
48:33
68:03



