

Yukon Orienteering Association 12 July 2023

Macpherson Meet Results

A total of 22 intrepid souls came out on a rainy cool evening. Some of the lower trails became very slick with the clay mud!

Thank you to all the volunteers who helped put on this meet. Sabine Schweiger came out early with me at 3pm on the meet day to hang controls in the rain and help set up the registration area. Judith Van Gulick helped out with registration. Dave Hildes stayed to the bitter end and helped take down the registration, start and finish. Thanks to Wendy Nixon and Grant Abbott for picking up the expert/advanced controls. The meet organizers were Bob Sagar and Virginia Sarrizin.

Novice	2.5km	11 controls	8 Participants
Hector Horton			31:15
Finlay Horton			31:36
Hugo Horton			34:18
Erin Neufeld and	l Stephen Horton		
Wendy Tayler, Cheylsea Mitchell and Atticus Mitchell-Richards			DNF

Intermediate	2.6km	11 controls	5 Participants
Michael Hunter			47:03
Wendy Nixon			48:50
Karin Keeley-Eriksson			65:32
Craig Brooks			66:53
Nesta Leduc			71:27
Advanced	3.4km	8 controls	6 participants
Daharia Beaty			41:09
Emile Stewart-Jones			50:33
Erik Blake			51:44
Phin Pearson			66:43
Judith Van Gulick			DNF
Mac Clohan			DNF
Expert	5.3km	11 controls	3 participants
Colin Abbott			44:24
Forest Pearson			48:33
Dave Hildes			68:03